

Sessions Trial No 02(02)23
Sessions Case No 347 of 2022
(CNR No – WBNP06-002319 – 2022)
GR – 1144 of 2022
(State of West Bengal – Vs – Ashanur Golder @ Haran)
Ref :- Bongaon P.S Case No. 384 dt. - 17.04.2022
U/s – 302 of IPC
Present : Sri P.C.Karmakar (WB00651), Additional Sessions Judge
Court – II , Bongaon, North 24 Parganas

Order No – 02 Sole accused person namely **Ashanur Golder @ Haran** on
Dt. 20.03.2023 J/C is produced and remanded to J/C till next date fixed.
Ld. P.P. in-charge is also present.
Ld. P.P in-charge files a petition and prays for shifting the
schedule on the ground stated there-in.
Heard, considered. Petition is allowed.
Present schedule is canceled.
Fix,
19.05.2023 for evidence of Scribe & C.S.W - 1
Prosecution is directed to issue summons accordingly.

D/c by me

S/d- Paresh Chandra Karmakar
A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

S/d- Paresh Chandra Karmakar
Additional Sessions Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Order No – 03 Sole accused person namely **Ashanur Golder @ Haran** on J/C is
Dt. 19.05.2023 produced and remanded to J/C till next date fixed.
Ld. P.P. in-charge is also present.
Summon is returned unserved in respect of witness Hasanur
Golder.
Witness Sankarshan Acharja received summon but he is found
absent.
Ld. P.P in-charge files a petition prays for passing necessary
order to supply FSL report of the seized alamat in c/w this case.
Seen the prayer. Prayer is allowed.
Call for FSL Report.
Director-Cum Senior Examiner, Forensic Science
Laboratory, Govt. of W.B, 37/1/2 Belgachia Road, Kol – 37 is
directed to send the FSL report of the seized alamat immediately for
speedy trial of this case.
Fix 10.07.2023 for production of the accused person and evidence
of Scribe & C.S.W - 1 and awaiting for F.S.L report.
Prosecution is directed to issue summons accordingly.
Let a copy of this order along with the prayer of P.P in-charge be
sent to The Director-Cum Senior Examiner, Forensic Science
Laboratory, Govt. of W.B, 37/1/2 Belgachia Road, Kol – 37 for
information and compliance.

D/c by me

S/d- Paresh Chandra Karmakar
A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

S/d- Paresh Chandra Karmakar
Additional Sessions Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas