

Sessions Trial No 02(02)23

Sessions Case No. 347 of 2022
(CNR No – WBNP06-002319 – 2022)

GR – 1144 of 2022
State of West Bengal

– Vs –

Ashanur Golder @ Haran

Ref :- Bongaon P.S Case No. 384 dt. - 17.04.2022

U/s – 302 of IPC

Present : Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary (WB00916),

Order No – 13
Dt. 17.08.2024

Sole accused person on Court Bail namely **Ashanur Golder @ Haran** is present by filling hazira.

Ld. P.P In-Charge Sri Asit Chandra Dhar is present on behalf of the State.

No witness is present today

Fix **19.12.2024** and **20.12.2024** for evidence of Scribe & C.S.W - 1 and awaiting for F.S.L report.

Prosecution is directed to issue summons accordingly.

Accused person is as on before.

D/c by me

A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional Sessions Judge, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Order No – 14
Dt. 19.12.2024

Sole accused person on Court Bail namely **Ashanur Golder @ Haran** is present by filling hazira.

Ld. P.P In-Charge Sri Asit Chandra Dhar is absent.

No witness is present today.

No summon has been issued by the Ld. P.P In-Charge.

Accordingly present schedule is shifted.

Fix **23.06.2025** and **24.06.2025** for evidence of Scribe & C.S.W - 1 and awaiting for F.S.L report.

Prosecution is directed to issue summons accordingly.

Accused person is directed to remain present in court on the next date fixed.

D/c by me

A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional Sessions Judge, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas