

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS

Sessions Trial No 02(02)23

Sessions Case No. 347 of 2022
(CNR No – WBNP06-002319 – 2022)

GR – 1144 of 2022

State of West Bengal

– Vs –

Ashanur Golder @ Haran

Ref :- Bongaon P.S Case No. 384 dt. - 17.04.2022

U/s – 302 of IPC

Present : Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary (WB00916),

**Order No – 17
Dt. 07.08.2025**

Today is fixed for execution report of warrant of arrest issued against accused **Ashanur Golder @ Haran.**

Ld. P.P In-Charge Sri Ashit Chandra Dhar is present.

In returning the original warrant of arrest issued against the accused Ashanur Golder @ Haran, the Inspector-in-Charge, Bongaon PS submitted a non-execution report stating that several raids were conducted to arrest the warrantee, but he is absconding to evade police arrest and as such he has prayed for another date for execution of the same.

Heard.

Considering the ground the prayer is allowed.

The Bench Clerk is directed to re-issue the warrant of arrest against the accused Ashanur Golder @ Haran.

Fix **13.11.2025** for execution report of warrant of arrest issued against accused **Ashanur Golder @ Haran.**

D/c by me

A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional Sessions Judge, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

★★ REISSUE ★★
Previously issued on
24.06.2025 vide no. 97

W.A NO. - 136
Dt. 07.08.2025