

Sessions Trial No. 02(02)2023  
CNR No.WBNP06002319-2022  
Present: Sri Paresh Chandra Karmakar (WB00651),  
ASJ-2, Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Order No.05  
10.07.2023

Today is fixed for production of accused and evidence of de facto complainant and scribe and awaiting report from FSL.

Accused Ashanur Golder @ Haran is not produced from J.C.

Case is adjourned in view of the resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association.

No report is received in view of the order dated 19.05.2023 from the Director, FSL, Government of West Bengal, 37/1, Belgachia Road, Kolkata-37.

Issue reminder to the the Director, FSL, Government of West Bengal, 37/1, Belgachia Road, Kolkata-37.

Fix **25.08.2023** for production of accused and evidence of de facto complainant and scribe and awaiting report from FSL.

Let a copy of this order along with copy order dated 19.05.2023 be at once send to the Director, FSL, Government of West Bengal, 37/1, Belgachia Road, Kolkata-37 for information and compliance.

Dictated and corrected by me,

ASJ-2, Bangaon, North 24 Pgs. ASJ-2, Bangaon, North 24 Pgs.